Spare parts
9.1 Voltage codes
9.2 Product codes
Voltage Voltage code
A 3/N/PE ∼400/230V 50Hz
B ∼250V 16A 50Hz
C 3/N/PE∼380/220V 50Hz
D 3/PE∼200V 50-60Hz
F 2/PE 220−240V 50Hz
G 3/N/PE∼415/240V 50Hz
H 3/PE∼230V 50Hz
I 3/PE∼220V 60Hz
J 3/PE∼380 50Hz
K 3/PE ∼400V 50Hz
L 3/PE∼415V 50Hz
M 3/PE∼440V 60Hz
N 3/PE∼460V 60Hz
O 3/PE∼480V 60Hz
P 1/N/PE~220-240V 50Hz
R 2/PE~220-230V 60Hz
S 3/N/PE∼400/230V 50Hz
T 3/PE∼230V 60Hz
U 1/N/PE~100V 50-60Hz
Product code Full name
Type codes
100 7BR/G100
100S 7BRS/G100
105 7BR/G105
105S 7BRS/G105
Spare parts
Spare parts
100=7BR/G100, 100S=7BRS/G100, 105=7BR/G105, 105S=7BRS/G105
ID Type Description P-code
Module:Internal parts 3
230 Burner 826390063
240 Nozzle 190 41822140050
- Nozzle 165 822140050
- Nozzle 310 418220140320
- Nozzle 265 41822140710
250 Ignition electrode 6A013301
260 Spark plug cable 2510698
280 Thermocouple 826920120
290 Pilot burner 826920110
05304122815 elzzoN003
300 Nozzle 25 822140370
06304122803 elzzoN003
300 Nozzle 75 822140520
310 Nozzle BA 198 823560300
320 Thermopile 826920100
083054228evigO033
340 Pipe �tting 822450040